Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN23YC1T 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168426238 Seite 1 von 11
Page 1 of 11

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: WCBS
Type Designation: WCBS
FCC ID: 2BBAQ-WCBS
Operating Voltage: DC 13.5V
Technical Specification of WPT
Frequency Range: 127.772kHz
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type Coil Antenna
Wireless Charger output power 15W
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Wireless charging
B. ON, Standby
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - ID Label and Location Info
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.: CN23YC1T 003 Seite 8 von 11
Page 8 of 11
3.6 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.: CN23YC1T 003 Seite 9 von 11
Page 9 of 11
4 RF exposure information
1. Test procedures according to the technical standards:
FCC KDB 680106 D01 RF Exposure Wireless Charging Apps v03
RSS-102 Issue 5 March 2015
Standard
Section Test Item Judgment Remark
Electric Field Strength (E) (V/m) PASSFCC CFR 47 part1,
1.1310 KDB680106
D01v03
Magnetic Field Strength (H) (A/m) PASS
2. Limit of Maximum Permissible Exposure
Limit of Maximum Permissible Exposure
Limits for Occupational / Controlled Exposure
Frequency Range
(MHz)
Electric Field
Strength (E) (V/m)
Magnetic Field
Strength (H) (A/m) Power Density (S)
(mW/ cm²)
Averaging Time
|E|²,|H|² or S
(minutes)
0.3-3.0 614 1.63 (100)* 6
3.0-30 1842 / f 4.89 / f (900 / f)* 6
30-300 61.4 0.163 1.0 6
300-1500 F/300 6
1500-100,000 5 6
Limits for General Population / Uncontrolled Exposure
Frequency Range
(MHz)
Electric Field
Strength (E) (V/m)
Magnetic Field
Strength (H) (A/m) Power Density (S)
(mW/ cm²)
Averaging Time
|E|²,|H|² or S
(minutes)
0.3-1.34 614 1.63 (100)* 30
1.34-30 824/f 2.19/f (180 / f)* 30
30-300 27.5 0.073 0.2 30
300-1500 F/1500 30